STATE OF TEXAS §

§
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend
County (hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State
of Texas, and CivilCorp, LLC, (hereinafter “Contractor”), a company authorized to conduct
business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for
Professional Engineering Services on June 12, 2018, pursuant to SOQ 14-025, as amended
by document executed on December 3, 2019, and as amended again by document
executed on December 6, 2022 (collectively, hereinafter “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend the Agreement to extend the Time
of Performance under the Agreement, as described in Contractor’s proposal dated
October 22, 2024 attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein for all purposes.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree the terms and conditions have
remained in effect to date and the Time of Performance under the Agreement shall be
extended to end no later than December 31, 2026.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain
unchanged.

(Execution Page Follows)

Third Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
2017 Mobility Bond Project No. 17313x
Page 10of 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their
respective names to be signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed
by the final party.

FORT BEND COUNTY CIVILCORP, LLC
KP George, County Judge Authorized Agent Slgnature

Thomas C. Kuykendall, Jr., PE

Date Authorized Agent — Printed Name
ATTEST: Vice President
Title
12/04/2024
Laura Richard, County Clerk Date
APPROVED:

J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E., County Engineer

I:\AGREEMENTS\2024 Agreements\Engineering\CivilCorp, LLC (19-Eng-500073-A3)\Third Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services -- CivilCorp,
LLC.docx.11/20/2024. (DRP)

Third Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
2017 Mobility Bond Project No. 17313x
Page 2 of 3



EXHIBIT A

Third Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
2017 Mobility Bond Project No. 17313x
Page 3 0of 3



] [ PO Box 1029; 29255 FM 1093 RD #7A
‘ IV I I ‘ o r Fulshear, Texas 77441
Telephone: (832) 252-8100

an ESP COMPANY E-Mail: tkuykendall@civilcorp.us

October 22, 2024

Mr. Mark Dessens, PE
Schaumburg & Polk, Inc.
11767 Katy Fwy # 900
Houston, TX 77079

Re: McCrary Road South (Project #17313X)
Professional Civil Engineering and Surveying Services Proposal - Amendment
Dear Mr. Dessens:
CivilCorp, LLC. would like to thank Fort Bend County for the opportunity to work and partner with the

County and Schaumburg & Polk on this project. In accordance with the scoping meeting and our subsequent
discussions, CivilCorp submits this proposal to Fort Bend County for additional services as described below.

ADDITIONAL SERVICES DESCRIPTION

e Extend Time of Performance to December 31, 2026.

All work will be closely coordinated with Fort Bend County. Thank you for the opportunity to submit this
proposal. If you are in agreement with this proposal and wish to proceed, please sign on the space provided
and return an executed copy to my attention that will serve as the Notice to Proceed.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please don’t hesitate to call me.

Very truly yours,

CivilCorp, LLC Fort Bend County
Tl (. l%—é«ﬂ% By:

Title:
Thomas C. Kuykendall, Jr., PE Date:

Vice President



